ABB AG
3KXT221300D0003 DC/TTF300 Revision B Page / Seite 1 / 2
Declaration of Manufacturer
Herstellererklärung
ABB AG
Schillerstraße 72
32425 Minden
Germany
declares that the product
erklärt, dass das Produkt
Device:
Gerät:
Temperature transmitter
Temperatur-Messumformer
Type designation:
Typbezeichnung:
TTF300-E5H (HW-Rev.: 01.07 & 02.00),
TTF300-E5P (HW-Rev.: 01.00.02),
TTF300-E5F (HW-Rev.: 01.00.02)
is in conformity with the provisions of the following European Community Directive:
mit den Vorschriften folgender Europäischer Richtlinie übereinstimmt:
2014/34/EU Equipment and protective systems intended for use in
potentially explosive atmospheres ATEX
Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen ATEX
Marking:
Kennzeichnung:
II 3 G Ex ec IIC T6 ... T1 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIB T133°C Dc
Standards:
Normen:
DIN EN IEC 60079-0:2018 (IEC 60079-0:2017/COR1:2020)
DIN EN 60079-7:2015/A1:2018 (IEC 60079-7:2015/A1:2017)
DIN EN 60079-31:2014 (IEC 60079-31:2013)
Electrical Data:
Elektrische Daten:
Supply voltage:
Speisespannung:
≤ 30VDC
Temperature class:
Temperaturklasse:
permitted ambient temperature range
zulässiger Umgebungstemperaturbereich
T6 T4 ... T1
-40°C*...+56°C -40°C* ... +85°C
* option -50°C
The safety documentation of the product shall be considered in detail.
Die Sicherheitshinweise der mitgelieferten Produktdokumentation sind zu beachten.
Minden, 11.06.2024
p.p.A. Reiner Seecker
General Manager
PRU Field instruments and Devices
Tomasz Pilch
QMS & OpEx Manager
ABB AG
3KXT221300D0003 DC/TTF300 Revision B Page / Seite 2 / 2
Special conditions for safe use:
Besondere Bedingungen:
1. The service temperature inside the enclosure of the TTF300 temperature transmitter
represents the specified permissible ambient temperature. With the installation it shall
be ensured that this service temperature cannot be exceeded.
Die Betriebstemperatur im Inneren des Gehäuses des Temperaturmessumformers
TTFx00 stellt die angegebene zulässige Umgebungstemperatur dar. Bei der Installation
ist darauf zu achten, dass diese Betriebstemperatur nicht überschritten werden kann.
2. For installation as a category 3 equipment in types of protection increased safety "ec"
the enclosure shall provide a minimum degree of protection of IP54 according to EN
60529 and a minimum pollution degree of 2 according to IEC 60664-1.
Für den Einbau als Betriebsmittel der Kategorie 3 in Zündschutzarten mit erhöhter
Sicherheit „ec“ muss das Gehäuse einen Mindestschutzgrad von IP54 nach EN 60529 und